admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 226 226 2021-22 0 2022-23 183 50 130000(One Lakh
Thirty Thousand Only)

45

2021-22 340 340 2022-23 0 2023-24 194 42 125000(One Lakh
Twenty Five Thousand
Only)

38

2022-23 336 336 2023-24 0 2024-25 210 25 1280000(One Lakh
Twenty Eight
Thousand Only)

48

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 213078 (Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seventy Eight) 242513 (Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen
only)

102222 (One Lakh Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two
Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 87928 (Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight) 150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 1200000 (Twelve Lakh Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 38000 (Thirty Eight Thousand Only) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

275070 (Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Seventy Only) 2000000 (Twenty Lakh Only) 1901696 (Ninteen Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred Ninty Six
Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

[...]

21275406 (Two Core Twelve Lakh Seventy Five Thousand
Four Hundred Six Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5841523 (Fifty Eight Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred
Twenty Three Only)

8742511 (Eighty Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five
Hundred Eleven Only)

8512650 (Eight Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 50810 (Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Ten only) 221255 (Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Five Only)

262000 (Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Only)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0